Q1 What is your academic major at Miramar College?
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Answered: 64  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Business Administration 12.50%
Accounting 14.06%
Business Administration - Transfer 12.50%
Business Management 26.56%
Computer Based Technology (CBTE) 0.00%
Computer Science (CISC) 1.56%
Entrepreneurship 3.13%
Economics 1.56%
Financial Services 0.00%
Real Estate 0.00%
Not Determined 7.81%

20.31%

Other (please specify)
TOTAL
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q2 Which on-campus service(s) have you utilized at Miramar College?
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Please check all that apply.

Answered: 64  Skipped: 0
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

Academic Success Center (formerly The Place)
Registration Office (Admissions & Records)
Bookstore

Career Center

Counseling Office

Disability Support Programs and Services (DSPS)
English Tutoring Center

Extended Opportunity Programs & Services (EOPS)
Jet Fuel Food Pantry

Financial Aid

Math Tutoring Center

Mental Health Services

Veterans Affairs

Student Affairs Office

Student Clubs/Organizations

Student Health Services

Transfer Center

None

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 64
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RESPONSES
4.69%

18.75%
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4.69%

21.88%

3.13%

1.56%

7.81%

1.56%
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q3 How often did you use the following service(s)?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 30

Academic
Success Cent...

Registration
Office...

Bookstore 21X05%) 15.79%
Career Center :33%33%) 66.67%
Counseling 261300 26¥3297 47.37%
Office
Disability
Support... -
English

Tutoring Center

Extended
Opportunity...

2510020 75.00%

Jet Fuel Food

661670
Pantry

Financial Aid 50X00%

Math Tutoring 50Y00%)
Center
Mental Health
Services

11001002}

Veterans
Affairs

Student
Affairs Office

Student

0, ) E 0
Clubs/Organi... 7751002 25.00%

Student Health
Services

Transfer Center 77,510 0% 25.00%

None

[Insert text

100:00%
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from Other]
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Academic Success Center (formerly The Place)

2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

20%

Registration Office (Admissions & Records)

Bookstore

Career Center

Counseling Office

Disability Support Programs and Services (DSPS)

English Tutoring Center

30%

Extended Opportunity Programs & Services (EOPS)

Jet Fuel Food Pantry

Financial Aid

Math Tutoring Center

Mental Health Services

Veterans Affairs

Student Affairs Office

Student Clubs/Organizations

Student Health Services

Transfer Center

None

[Insert text from Other]
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q4 What impact did the service(s) have on reaching your goals?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 30

Academic
Success Cent...

33:33%

Registration

63.64%
Office...
Bookstore 21.05% 52.63%
Career Center 66.67%
C°““ng‘ﬁ";§ 592659 10.53% 42.11%
Disability
Support... :
English 100.00%

Tutoring Center

Exten.ded 50.00%
Opportunity...
Jet Fuel Food

Pantry

33:33%
Financial Aid [K14%29%87.14 %

Math Tutoring
Center

100:00%

Mental Health

Services 100:00%)
Veterans
Affairs
Student .
Affairs Office 100:00%
Student :
Clubs/Organi... 75:00%
Student He«'fllth HOLOO%
Services 50.00%
Transfer Center [§12250% 62.50%
None
‘[Inser’t 'teXF 100-00%
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

from Other ) |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strong neg... . Negative i... No impact . Positive im...
. Strong posi...
STRONG NEGATIVE NO POSITIVE STRONG TOTAL WEIGHTED
NEGATIVE IMPACT IMPACT IMPACT POSITIVE AVERAGE
IMPACT IMPACT
Academic Success Center 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
(formerly The Place) 0 0 0 1 2 3 4.67
Registration Office 0.00% 0.00% 18.18% 63.64% 18.18%
(Admissions & Records) 0 0 2 7 2 11 4.00
Bookstore 0.00% 0.00% 21.05% 52.63% 26.32%
0 0 4 10 5 19 4.05
Career Center 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
0 0 0 2 1 3 4.33
Counseling Office 5.26% 5.26% 10.53% 42.11% 36.84%
1 1 2 8 7 19 4.00
Disability Support Programs 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
and Services (DSPS) 0 0 0 2 0 2 4.00
English Tutoring Center 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 2 0 2 4.00
Extended Opportunity 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
Programs & Services 0 0 0 2 2 4 4.50
(EOPS)
Jet Fuel Food Pantry 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
0 0 0 1 2 3 4.67
Financial Aid 0.00% 14.29% 7.14% 50.00% 28.57%
0 2 1 7 4 14 3.93
Math Tutoring Center 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0 0 2 2 5.00
Mental Health Services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0 0 1 1 5.00
Veterans Affairs 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 75.00% 25.00%
0 0 0 3 1 4 4.25
Student Affairs Office 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0 0 1 1 5.00
Student Clubs/Organizations 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 75.00% 25.00%
0 0 0 3 1 4 4.25
Student Health Services 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
0 0 0 1 1 2 4.50
Transfer Center 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 62.50% 25.00%
0 1 0 5 2 8 4.00
None 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
[Insert text from Other] 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0 0 1 1 5.00

71/32



2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q5 Please let us know what, if any, services you expect to use in the
future. Briefly tell us how you expect those services to help you.

Answered: 22  Skipped: 42

services I 27.97% 6
None [ 18.18% 4
use [ 18.18% 4
Campus [ 13.64% 3
Counseling [ 13.64% 3
bookstore [ 13.64% 2
Tutoring [ 13.64% 3
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q6 There are a sufficient number of General Education courses offered in
each semester in order for me to complete my educational goal within a

reasonable period of time.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

(no label) I7.69% 40.38% 3.85%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

- Strongly dis... . Disagree Neither agr... . Agree
. Strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE

(no 0.00% 1.92% 7.69% 46.15% 40.38%  3.85%

label) 0 1 4 24 21 2 52
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q7 There are a variety of courses offered in my major each semester so
that | can complete my educational goal within a reasonable period of time.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

(no label) 15.77%: 50.00% 34.62% 3.85%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE

(no 3.85% 1.92% 5.77%  50.00% 34.62%  3.85%

label) 2 1 3 26 18 2 52
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q8 | feel at ease talking with my instructor(s) outside of the classroom.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

(no label) 26.92% 7716990

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 1.92% 1.92% 11.54%  50.00% 26.92%  7.69%
label) 1 1 6 26 14 4 52 4.06
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q9 In general, instructors attempt to be fair and objective in their
presentation of course materials.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

(no label) 51.92% 34.62% S0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 7.69%  51.92% 34.62%  5.77%
label) 0 0 4 27 18 3 52 4.29
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q10 In general, instructors clearly define how | will be graded.

(no label) 9.62%

0% 10%

. Strongly dis...
) strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE
DISAGREE
(no 0.00% 3.85%
label) 0 2

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

26.92% 53:85%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

. Disagree . Neither agr...
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9.62%  26.92%
5 14
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q11 Instructors are available to help me outside of class.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

(no label) 30:77% 771696}

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE

(no 0.00% 1.92% 11.54%  48.08% 30.77%  7.69%

label) 0 1 6 25 16 4 52
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q12 My instructors inform me about the types of skills or learning
outcomes | am expected to master through my classroom activities and
assignments.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

(no label) B 11.54% 36.54%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

- Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
. Strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 1.92% 11.54%  36.54% 42.31%  7.69%
label) 0 1 6 19 22 4 52 4.29
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q13 My instructors tell me how | will be assessed before | begin an
assignment or test.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

(no label) 46:15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 1.92% 9.62%  46.15% 34.62%  7.69%
label) 0 1 5 24 18 4 52 4.23
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q14 | believe my courses will prepare me well for future employment.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

(no label) 7.69%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 1.92% 3.85% 7.69%  55.77% 25.00%  5.77%
label) 1 2 4 29 13 3 52 4.04
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q15 | believe my courses will prepare me well for transfer to a 4-year
university.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

25.00%:

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 7.69% 50.00% 25.00%  17.31%
label) 0 0 4 26 13 9 52 4.21
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q16 The amount of homework in most of my classes is reasonable.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

(no label) 3%85% 19.23%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 3.85% 3.85% 11.54%  55.77% 19.23% 5.77%
label) 2 2 6 29 10 3 52 3.88
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q17 | am satisfied with the overall quality of instruction.

(no label) = 13.46%

0% 10%

. Strongly dis...
) strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE
DISAGREE
(no 0.00% 0.00%
label) 0 0

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12
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. Disagree . Neither agr...

[ I
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7 26
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q18 | am satisfied with the instructor’s use of available technology in and
out of the classroom.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

53.85% 25.00%

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
. Strongly ag... . N/A
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 1.92% 7.69% 53.85% 25.00%  11.54%
label) 0 1 4 28 13 6 52 4.15
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q19 The campus library has an adequate selection of books, periodicals,
and other resource materials for my needs.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 12

(no label) 916278 11.54% 30.77% 13.46% 3ON/i/o)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree Neither agr... . Agree
. Strongly ag... . N/A
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 3.85% 9.62% 11.54%  30.77% 13.46%  30.77%
2 5 6 16 7 16 52 3.58

label)
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q20 Overall, | am satisfied with the course content in most of my classes.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 12

(no label) 1%92% 25.00% 7716990

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 1.92% 1.92%  63.46% 25.00%  7.69%
label) 0 1 1 33 13 4 52 4.21
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q21 | am satisfied with the flexible course scheduling offered (e.g., 8

week, short-term, weekend, and summer sessions).

Answered: 51  Skipped: 13

(no label) 41.18% 49.02% 1-96%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 7.84%  41.18% 49.02%  1.96%

label) 0 0 4 21 25 1 51
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q22 Courses are offered at days and times that are convenient for me.

Answered: 51  Skipped: 13

(no label) B 9.80% 47.06%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 1.96% 9.80%  47.06% 37.25%  3.92%
label) 0 1 5 24 19 2 51 4.24
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q23 Online courses provide an effective way for me to complete my
educational objectives.

Answered: 51  Skipped: 13

(no label) = 11.76% 25.49% 60:78%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 11.76%  25.49% 60.78%  1.96%
label) 0 0 6 13 31 1 51 4.50
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q24 The availability of online courses is sufficient for my needs.

Answered: 51  Skipped: 13

(no label) 5%¥8'8%l11.76%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ stronglyag.. @ N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 5.88% 11.76%  37.25% 43.14%  1.96%
label) 0 3 6 19 22 1 51 4.20
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q25 | feel valued as an individual in the Business Department at San
Diego Miramar College.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 14

(no label) 2200%  30.00% 1800% 16007

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 2.00% 30.00%  34.00% 18.00%  16.00%
0 1 15 17 9 8 50 3.81

label)
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q26 San Diego Miramar College has a strong commitment to diversity,

equity, and inclusion.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 14

(no label) 24.00% 18.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

12500

90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 24.00%  46.00% 18.00%  12.00%
0 0 12 23 9 6 50 3.93

label)
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q27 San Diego Miramar College is a place where | am able to perform up
to my full potential.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 14

(no label) 12.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 2.00% 0.00% 12.00%  52.00% 26.00%  8.00%
label) 1 0 6 26 13 4 50 4.09

30/32



2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q28 | have opportunities at San Diego Miramar College for academic

success that are similar to those of my peers.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 14

(no label) 50.00% 34.00%) 8Y00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE

(no 0.00% 2.00% 6.00%  50.00% 34.00%  8.00%

label) 0 1 3 25 17 4 50
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2022 Business Student Satisfaction Survey

Q29 San Diego Miramar College provides sufficient programs and
resources to foster the success of a diverse student body.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 14

16.00% 52.00% 18.00% 122007}

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neither agr... . Agree
@ strongly ag... . N/A
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR AGREE STRONGLY N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 2.00% 16.00% 52.00% 18.00%  12.00%
label) 0 1 8 26 9 6 50 3.98
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